
Frequently Asked Questions 

Ryan Stang at 314-616-1956, 
Bruce Shipman at 314-413-2246    
or bballtourn@hsaastl.org  

When are the games scheduled?  Game start times could be scheduled as follows (Not all time slots during 

the listed periods will be used):

Friday 13-Dec 7:30PM to 9:30PM

Saturday 14-Dec 8:00AM to 9:30PM

Sunday 15-Dec 12:30PM to 9:30PM

Monday 16-Dec 7:30PM & 8:30PM

Tuesday 17-Dec NO GAMES

Wednesday 18-Dec 6:30PM to 9:30PM

Thursday 19-Dec 6:30PM to 9:30PM

Friday 20-Dec 5:30PM to 9:30PM

Saturday 21-Dec 8:00AM to 8:30PM

Sunday 22-Dec 12:30PM to 9:30PM

Monday 23-Dec 11:30AM to 9:30PM

Tuesday 24-Dec NO GAMES

Wednesday 25-Dec NO GAMES

Thursday 26-Dec 11:30AM to 9:30PM

Friday 27-Dec 11:30AM to 9:30PM

Saturday 28-Dec 8:00AM to 8:30PM

Sunday 29-Dec 12:30PM to 9:30PM   

What if I have a scheduling conflict?   Turn in any conflicts during your team registration.  Please be specific 

and only block out the hours that you need.  Email any additional conflicts to the tournament director prior 

to scheduling. Scheduling will begin 1 week before the tournament starts.  

Where can I find more information about the tournament?   Visit www.hsaastl.org  

How is the tournament structured?  We try and make up competitive brackets of eight teams. 

Winners will advance to an A Flight Bracket.  Losers will enter a B Flight Bracket.  All teams will play at 

least three games.  The tournament champions will receive trophies.   

When is the application deadline?  Applications accepted until Dec 6th. 

Will I get more information after I register?  Yes.  Each Head Coach will receive a Tournament Packet via 

email before the tournament.  The coach may forward the info to parents and other coaches.  

Can I register more than one team?  Yes.  Any parish may register more than one team per grade.         

However, you may not duel roster any players. Players found on duel rosters will result in team forfeits.  

Can I register now and pay later?  Yes.  You should apply on line at www.hsaastl.org.  Make sure you place 
the team name, grade and gender on your check before mailing it in.  If you are having problems with the on 
line registration, you can print the registration and mail the completed registration along with your check. 

If you have further questions, contact one of the Holy Spirit Basketball Tournament Coordinators: 


